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Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of January 10, 2026

RECEIVED: 09/08/23 FILED: 09/08/23 FINAL: 10/24/23 REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Clover Fork site; 227 Industrial Park Road, Harlan, Harlan County, Kentucky 40831

CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

UTILITIES:

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/30/23
10/24/23

10/17/23
10/16/23
10/16/23
10/16/23
10/12/23

10/12/23
10/11/23
10/11/23
10/10/23
10/10/23
10/06/23

10/02/23
10/02/23
10/02/23
10/02/23
10/02/23
09/29/23
09/29/23

09/28/23
09/28/23
09/27/23
09/19/23

09/12/23
09/08/23

09/06/23
09/05/23

POST CASE: Martha Robinson Public Comment

Final Order Entered: 1. AT&T Mobility’s request to withdraw its application is granted. 2. The case is
closed and removed from the Commission’s docket.

Multiple Public Comments

PSC Response Letter to Jack Lundy

Response Letter to Carl Edward Giles

Carl and Willa Giles Public Comment

David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a ATT
Mobility and Tillman Infrastructure LLC Notice of Withdrawal of Application

Response Letter to Kay Ball

Response Letter to Jim Ball

Multiple Public Comments

Jim Ball Public Comment

Kay Ball Public Comment

COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
PCS, LLC D/B/A AT&T MOBILITY, PCS

Letter to City of Harlan

Letter to Jerry G. Phillips

Donald Robinson Public Comment

Lewis Gibbons Public Comment

City of Harlan Public Comment

Letter to Charles and Katrenia Taylor

David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a ATT
Mobility and Tillman Infrastructure LLC Response to the Commission Staff's Data Request

Carl Edward Giles Public Comment

Charles and Katrenia Taylor Public Comment

Jerry G. Phillips Public Comment

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
PCS, LLC D/B/A AT&T MOBILITY, PCS

No deficiency letter

David A. Pike and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a ATT
Mobility and Tillman Infrastructure LLC Application for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity to Construct a Wireless Communications Facility

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility Notice of Intent to File an Application for
Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Wireless
Communications Facility in the Commonwealth of Kentucky in the County of Harlan Using Electronic
Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1



