DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 08, 2025

2023-00296 RECEIVED: 09/08/23 FILED: 09/08/23 FINAL: 10/24/23 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Clover Fork site; 227 Industrial Park Road, Harlan, Harlan County, Kentucky 40831

CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

UTILITIES:

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/30/23	POST CASE: Martha Robinson Public Comment
10/24/23	Final Order Entered: 1. AT&T Mobility's request to withdraw its application is granted. 2. The case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
10/17/23	Multiple Public Comments
10/16/23	PSC Response Letter to Jack Lundy
10/16/23	Response Letter to Carl Edward Giles
10/16/23	Carl and Willa Giles Public Comment
10/12/23	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a ATT
	Mobility and Tillman Infrastructure LLC Notice of Withdrawal of Application
10/12/23	Response Letter to Kay Ball
10/11/23	Response Letter to Jim Ball
10/11/23	Multiple Public Comments
10/10/23	Jim Ball Public Comment
10/10/23	Kay Ball Public Comment
10/06/23	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
	PCS, LLC D/B/A AT&T MOBILITY, PCS
10/02/23	Letter to City of Harlan
10/02/23	Letter to Jerry G. Phillips
10/02/23	Donald Robinson Public Comment
10/02/23	Lewis Gibbons Public Comment
10/02/23	City of Harlan Public Comment
09/29/23	Letter to Charles and Katrenia Taylor
09/29/23	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a ATT
	Mobility and Tillman Infrastructure LLC Response to the Commission Staff's Data Request
09/28/23	Carl Edward Giles Public Comment
09/28/23	Charles and Katrenia Taylor Public Comment
09/27/23	Jerry G. Phillips Public Comment
09/19/23	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
	PCS, LLC D/B/A AT&T MOBILITY, PCS
09/12/23	No deficiency letter
09/08/23	David A. Pike and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a ATT
	Mobility and Tillman Infrastructure LLC Application for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience
	and Necessity to Construct a Wireless Communications Facility
09/06/23	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
09/05/23	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility Notice of Intent to File an Application for
	Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Wireless
	Communications Facility in the Commonwealth of Kentucky in the County of Harlan Using Electronic
	Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1